

INSTITUTE FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT & RESEARCH

Registered Under Societies Registration Act 1860 and Bombay Public Trust Act 1950 Registration No: 1) F-19702 (Mumbai); 2) 807/1997(GBBSD)

Regd. Address: ISDR, Attn: S. Hande, Rumani Manzil, Link Road, Barvenagar, Ghatkopar(W), Mumbai-400 084,India. e-mail: clkp123@yahoo.com

Ref. No. ISDR/ IPBES/2021/Nov /01 Date: 23.11.2021

To, Executive Secretary, IPBES secretariat,

UN Campus Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1,

53113, Bonn, Germany. Email: secretariat@ipbes.net

Sub:-Nomination of Focal Point for Intergovernmental Science-Policy Platform on Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IPBES).

Ref: Your Notification Dated 22/11/2021 u/no EM/2021/33

Dear Executive Secretary,

The Institute For Sustainable Development And Research, ISDR, India is having the Observer / consultative status with the Intergovernmental Science-Policy Platform on Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IPBES). The ISDR, India is also having consultative status with the UN-Environment, United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change-UNFCCC, United Nations Economic and Social Council; UN-ECOSOC.

In accordance with the decision, rules of procedure of IPBES -3/3, we are nominating th Focal Point

Name :1) Dr.Kalpana Chaudhari – Focal Point.

Affiliations: Vice President of Institute For Sustainable Development and Research, ISDR, India. Email: isdrklc@hotmail.com

2) Name: Ms. Somita Chaudhari : Secondary Focal Point.

Affiliations: Vidyalankar Institute of Technology, Mumbai, India and ISDR, India.

Email: isdrsomita@yahoo.com

We request you to consider the application of The Institute for Sustainable Development and Research, ISDR, India for Nomination of Focal Point for IPBES and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

(Dr.Kalpana Chaudhari)

Pegd, No. * Pegd,

For ISDR, India